
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1247
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2005
IMPORT OF MATERIAL FOR HORTICULTURE IMPLANTATION
Chaure Shri Bapu Hari;Dhotre Shri Sanjay Shamrao

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal to import material for Horticulture implantation has been pending with the Government; and

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION(DR. AKHILESH PRASAD SINGH)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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